CH \$215.00 87119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preco Electronics, Inc.		10/01/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preco Electronics, LLC
Street Address:	10335 W. Emerald Street
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83704-5059
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87119990	SENTRY
Serial Number:	87060037	PREVIEW SENTRY
Serial Number:	87060055	PREVIEW SIDE DEFENDER
Serial Number:	87120213	SIDE DEFENDER
Registration Number:	4752295	PRECO ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	4109834	WORKSIGHT
Registration Number:	2807824	PRECO
Registration Number:	2756859	PREVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2083436341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 ma

Phone: 208-343-6355

Email: ip@pedersenco.com

Correspondent Name: Ken J. Pedersen

Address Line 1: 1410 N. 28th Street

Address Line 2: Pedersen & Co., PLLC

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken J. Pedersen
SIGNATURE:	/KEN J. PEDERSEN/

REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0075

900386703

DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Statement of Conversion to LLC	#page1.tif
source=Statement of Conversion to LLC	#page2.tif
source=Statement of Conversion to LLC	#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0076

FILED .

FILED AT THE REQUEST OF: Preco Electronics, Inc. 10335 W. Emerald St. Boise, 1D 83704

2016 SEP 30 AM 10: 36

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

FILED BY: Stephen C. Hardesty Perkins Coie LLP 1111 W Jefferson St., Suite 500 Boise, Idaho 83702-5391

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION TO CONVERT PRECO ELECTRONICS, INC. INTO PRECO ELECTRONICS, LLC

In accordance with Sections 30-22-401 through 30-22-406 of the Idaho Code, Preco Electronics, Inc., an Idaho corporation, plans to convert into Preco Electronics, LLC., an Idaho limited liability company (the "Company" and the conversion, the "Conversion"). document is intended to constitute the Statement of Conversion for the Conversion as required by Section 30-22-405 of the Idaho Code.

- Name, Jurisdiction of Formation, and Type of Entity of the Converting Entity. Prior to the Conversion, the name of the Company is Preco Electronics, Inc., and it is an Idaho corporation
- Name, Jurisdiction of Formation, and Type of Entity of the Converted Entity. After the Conversion, the name of the Company will be Preco Electronics, LLC, and it will be an Idaho limited liability company.
- Effective Date of Conversion. The Conversion is to be effective October 1, 3. 2016.
- Approval of Plan of Conversion. The plan of conversion required by Section 30-22-402 of the Idaho Code was unanimously approved by the Board and shareholder of the Company in accordance with Section 30-22-403 of the Idaho Code.
- Certificate of Organization for Preco Electronics, LLC. A copy of Preco Electronics, LLC's Certificate of Organization is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Statement of Conversion effective as of the 30th day of September, 2016.

PRECO ELECTRONICS, INC.

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 09/30/2016 05:00

CK:100333 CT:143038 BH:1548761 1@ 30.00 = 30.00 CONVERSION #2

1@ 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #3

Its: Director

Bv: Mark R. Peterson

127289974.1

C 133588

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0077

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION FOR PRECO ELECTRONICS, LLC

(See attached)

-2-

127289974.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0078

FILED EFFECTIVE



RECORDED: 12/02/2016

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Title 30, Chapters 21 and 25, Idaho Code Base Filing fee: \$100.00.

2016 SEP 30 AM 10: 36

SECRETARY OF STATE

Complete and submit the application in duplicate.		STATE OF IDAHO			
The name of the limited	I liability company is:				
Preco Electronics, L					
(Percentation in inclusive	factor of a deficiency Commercy (* a destinations).	y 10 tir abiasarahan 11 () HO orto		
The complete street an	d mailing addresses of the principal of	ffice is:			
10335 W. Emerald St	t.	Boise	ID 83704		
Page of Address o		िंडी∳ हे	(\$167c) - C	žijecede)	
(M. Yaka) Agalay and A. William make		K m/s	(Tilette (έψε φέρε	
The name and complet	te street address of the registered age	nt:			
Mark Peterson	10335 W. Emerald St.	Boise	ID	83704	
(西部(20)	OWE TO SEE	传动	(1) (Min)	·Migrapowise)	
The name and address	of at least one governor of the limited	I liability company:			
Mark Peterson	10335 W. Emerald St.	Boise	ID	83704	
(Marce)	Mattern a	拉拉拉	(5)79)	rZiprodeł	
्रस्थानसम्बद्ध	s hallowed 51	(174y)	forviller)	(Zicende)	
(Not to	(6,540,8)	Cintys	(S. não)	(Par paint	
(F13(m+)	(Assgires, s	3037	est desp	Zynoko	
Mailing address for futo	ure correspondence (annual report no	tices):			
10335 W. Emerald St.		Boise	ID	83704	
(40%(10%%))		6, ((A)	(क्षेत्रस्थाः	Applicati	
gnature of organizer(s).				ne d	
inted Name: Mark Pete	rson	Secretary of State u	se only		
gnature: Manufacture:		IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 09/30/2016 05:00 CK:100333 CT:143038 BH:1548761 16 30.00 = 30.00 CONVERSION #2 16 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #3			
gnature:		1 -22 10			
07/2016		William			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0079